## **ORDINANCE NO 0410-2017**

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND WATER RATES OF THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN WATER SYSTEM

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Shawneetown, Gallatin County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1.	Rate Schedule The following shall be the rates for water supplied by the City of Shawneetown effective May 1, 2017:					
	The minimum monthly bill will be as follows:					
	5/8" or 3/4" outlet meter	\$	<u>33.16</u>			
	Larger than 3/4" outlet meter	\$				
	The minimum monthly bill will be payable irrespective of use.  The monthly bill will be computed on the following rate schedule					
	First 2,000 gallons per month (minimum)	\$	33.16			
	Over 2,000 gallons per month	\$	4.08 per 1,000 Gallons			
	Nextgallons per month	\$	per 1,000 Gallons			
	Next gallons per month	\$	per 1.000			

Gallons

	All over	_gallons per mon	th		per 1,000 Illons	
	Bulk water \$	per	_gallons			
SECTION 2.		ance shall be in fooval and publicati				
PASSED by the City Council of the City of Shawneetown thisday ofApril,2017						
AYES 6	<u>;                                    </u>					
NAYSC	)					
ABSENT(	0					
<b>APPROVED</b> by the Mayor of the City of Shawneetown this 10th_day of <u>April</u> , <u>2017.</u>						
(SEAL)			David	Barker, N		
ATTEST:						
Nancy Lark	in, City Clerk					